

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1489 of 2016

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Nirmala Sharma

26/03/2019	Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant. Shri Sunil Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 4. Respondent no.5, unserved due to incomplete address. Respondent no.6 is dead. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for dispensation of service of notice on respondent No.5 and he also wants to file appropriate application to bring on record the LRs of respondent no.6. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Akhilesh	