

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

M.A.(C) No. 1489 of 2016

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Nirmala
Sharma

18.11.2019	Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Sumit Shrivastava, counsel for Respondents No.1 to 4. Respondent No. 5 is reported to be unserved while Respondent No. 6 is reported to be dead. Heard on I.A. No.03/2019, an application filed under Order 41 Rule 14(4) of CPC for dispensing with the service of notice upon Respondent No.5/driver, who was proceeded <i>ex parte</i> before the Claims Tribunal. On due consideration, the said application is allowed and service of notice is accordingly dispensed with upon Respondent No.5. Also heard on I.A. No. 04/2019, an application for brining the legal representative of deceased Respondent No.6 Pushkar Prasad Pandey on record. Issue notice on this application (I.A. No.04/2019) to the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.6 as mentioned in the said application itself, on payment of P.F., as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for further orders along with M.A.(C) No.1229/2016. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE