

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.1489 of 2016

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Nirmala Sharma

09/07/2021	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for respondent No.1 to 4. Heard. Learned counsel for appellant submits that notices were issued to respondent No.5 and proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.6 i.e. respondent No.6A & 6B. Perusal of office note would show that notices sent have been returned unserved. Mr. Gupta, learned counsel for appellant submits that he may be granted a week's time to pay fresh process fee for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.5, 6A & 6B. Time, as prayed for, is granted. On appellant's paying process fee within a week, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.5, 6A & 6B. List the matter along MAC No.1229/2016 after a week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-