

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1489 of 2016

United India Insurance Co.Ltd **Versus** Smt. Nirmala Sharma and others
(proceedings through video conferencing)

22.07.2021	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for appellant. None appeared for respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that <i>vide</i> order dated 09.07.2021, it is directed for payment of process fee for Respondents 5, 6A & 6B. He submits that appellant has moved an application under order 41 Rule 14(4) of CPC for dispensing service of notice on respondent 5, which was allowed <i>vide</i> order dated 18.11.2019 but inadvertently, this could not be brought to the notice of this Court on the last date of hearing. He submits that payment of process fee for Respondents 6A & 6B has already been paid within time. In view of the above, it is directed to proceed further for issuance of fresh notice to Respondents 6A & 6B. List this case along with MAC No. 1229/2016 accordingly. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Pawan	