

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1489 of 2016

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Nirmala Sharma and others

24/02/2022	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sumit Shrivastava, Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4. Service reports of notice issued to legal heirs of respondent No.6 have been received with a note that respondents No. 6A & 6B (legal heirs of respondent No.6) had died on 01.07.2020 & 03.09.2010 respectively and the death certificates of the said respondents are annexed therein. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file necessary application. As prayed, list this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge